Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jing Li	03/26/2002
Xiaoying Huang	03/26/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rutgers, The State University	
Street Address:	Old Queens	
Internal Address:	Somerset Street	
City:	New Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08909	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11129759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: ehuysman@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5957-15400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 2

source=InventorAssign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021557 FRAME: 0563

500652470

source=InventorAssign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021557 FRAME: 0564

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jing Li, a citizen of the United States, residing at 30 Saddle Horn Drive, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08003; Xiaoying Huang, a citizen of the Peoples' Republic of China, residing at 215 North 3rd Street, Camden, New Jersey 08102, as assignors have invented certain improvements in HYBRID NANOSTRUCTURED MATERIALS BASED ON II-VI SEMICONDUCTORS for which an application for Letters Patent is being filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Rutgers, The State University, a specially chartered educational institution within the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at Rutgers University, Old Queens, Somerset Street, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08909, as assignee, desires to acquire the assignors interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto Rutgers, The State University, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application and any divisions, continuations, renewals and substitutes thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and we do hereby further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 021557 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 09/19/2008

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have	hereunto signed my name at Rivigers Univ
this 26th day of Mark, 20	02.
	JINGLI
County of <u>Camden</u> :	
State of New Jersey:	
above-named Jing Li and acknowledged the	2002, appeared before me in person the above to be his signature and that he signed, s his voluntary act and deed and for uses and
	maria Durca
MARIA GA Notary Public of SEAL My Commission Expir	RCIA Notary Public or Other official New Jersey Authorized to Administer Oaths
IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have this 26th day of Maych, 2002.	hereunto signed my name at Rutgers Univ. Theory Huang XIAOYING HUANG
County of <u>Camden</u> :	
State of <u>New Jersey</u> :	
above-named Xiaoying Huang and acknow	2002, appeared before me in person the wledged the above to be his signature and that he rument as his voluntary act and deed and for uses
	maia Ducia
	Notary Public or Other official Authorized to Administer Oaths
	Tumorized to Administer Oatils
SEAL	MARIA GARCIA
M:\PButch\RUTGERS\24328-A USA\Assignment.wpd	Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 24, 2005

PATENT REEL: 021557 FRAME: 0566